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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
_____________________________________________ 
  ) 
In re:   ) Chapter 11  
  ) 
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, INC., et al.,1 ) Case No. 17-36709 (MI) 
  )   
 Debtors.  ) Jointly Administered 
              ) 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Andrew Henchen, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (“KCC”), the proposed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
cases.  
 

On April 30, 2018, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
the following document to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 

 
 Fee Statement of Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Kirkland & Ellis International LLP for 

Compensation for Services and Reimbursement of Expenses as Attorneys to the 
Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period from March 1, 2018, Through 
March 31, 2018 [Docket No. 833] 

 
 
Dated: May 4, 2018  
 /s/     Andrew Henchen___ 

Andrew Henchen 
KCC 
2335 Alaska Ave 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.776.7333 

 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are: Cobalt International Energy, Inc. (1169); Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC (7374); Cobalt 
International Energy, LP (2411); Cobalt GOM LLC (7188); Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC (7262); and Cobalt GOM 
# 2 LLC (7316). The Debtors’ service address is: 920 Memorial City Way, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Counsel to the ad hoc Committee of the 
Debtors' Second Lien Notes

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
LLP

Marty Brimmage Jr and Lacy 
Lawrence

mbrimmage@akingump.com; 
llawrence@akingump.com

Debtors Cobalt International Energy , Inc. Jeff Starzec jeff.starzec@cobaltintl.com

Counsel to Debtors Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Chad J. Husnick and Brad 
Weiland

chusnick@kikland.com; 
bweiland@kirkland.com

Office of the United States Trustee Office of the United States Trustee
Hector Duran and Stephen 
Statham

hector.duran.jr@usdoj.gov; 
stephen.statham@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP

Robert Feinstein, Steven Golden, 
and Ira Kharasch

rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com; 
sgolden@pszjlaw.com; 
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Indenture Trustee for the 
Debtors' 2.625% Senior Convertible 
Notes Reed Smith LLP Eric Schaffer and Lloyd Lim

eschaffer@reedsmith.com; 
llim@reedsmith.com

Local Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Snow Spence Green LLP Kenneth Green and Holly Hamm

kgreen@snowspencelaw.com; 
hollyhamm@snowspencelaw.com

Counsel to the ad hoc Committee of the 
Debtors' First Lien Notes Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Matt Barr, Alfredo Perez, and 
Chrisopher Lopez

matt.barr@weil.com; 
alfredo.perez@weil.com; 
chris.lopez@weil.com

Counsel to the Indenture Trustee for the 
Debtors' First Lien Notes

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and 
Dorr LLP

Andrew Goldman, Laura Lifland, 
and Benjamin Loveland

andrew.goldman@wilmerhale.com; 
lauren.lifland@wilmerhale.com; 
benjamin.loveland@wilmerhale.com

Co-Counsel to the Debtors Zack A. Clement, PLLC Zack A. Clement zack.clement@icloud.com
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